Page	 1 of 21
WALL MOUNTED
PACKAGED AIR CONDITIONER
Model:
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
Bard Manufacturing Company, Inc.
Bryan, Ohio 43506

j  With blower watts included
WALL MOUNT GENERAL INFORMATION
AIR CONDITIONER WALL MOUNT MODEL NOMENCLATURE
	 W	 12	 A	 A	 A	 A 	 00	 X 	 X 	 X 	 X 	 X 	 J
MODEL
NUMBER
REVISIONS
CONTROL
MODULES
X	 -	 Standard Low Pressure Switch,
		  High Pressure Switch, Compressor
		  Control Module
E	 -	 X + Low Ambient Control
J	 -	 X + Low Ambient Control and
		  Alarm Relay
VOLTS & PHASE
A	 -	 230/208/60/1
D	-	 240/220/50/1
K	 -	 115/60/1
KW
00	 -	No KW
02	 -	2.2 KW
03	 -	3.6 KW
05	 -	5.0 KW
0Z	 -	Circuit Breaker Only
VENTILATION OPTIONS
X	 -	 Barometric Fresh Air Damper (Standard)
B	 -	 Blank-off Plate
E	 -	 Economizer (Internal) - Fully Modulating with Exhaust
V	 -	 Commercial Ventilator - Motorized with Exhaust
FILTER OPTIONS
X	 -	 1-Inch Throwaway
		  (Standard)
W	- 	1-Inch Washable
P	 - 	2-Inch Pleated
COLOR OPTIONS
X	 -	 Beige
1	 -	 White
4	 -	 Buckeye Gray
5	 -	 Desert Brown
8	 -	 Dark Bronze
OUTLET OPTIONS
X	 -	  Front
COIL OPTIONS
X	 -	 Standard Coils
1	 -	 Phenolic Coated Evaporator
2	 -	 Phenolic Coated Condenser
3	 -	 Phenolic Coated Evaporator and
		  Condenser
CAPACITY
12  -  1 Ton
AIR CONDITIONER
1 STAGE
EFFICIENCY
A	 -	 10 EER
Manual	 2100-618C
Page	 5 of 21
FIGURE  1
UNIT DIMENSIONS
MIS-3599
BACK VIEW
FRONT VIEW RIGHT SIDE VIEW
COND.
AIR
INLET
ENTRANCE
LOW VOLTAGE ELECTRICAL
ENTRANCE
BUILT-IN RAIN
HOOD 2° PITCH
1.50
48.00